Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 01210610 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1S52 District:01

Counties: OKEECHOBEE

Road Name: US 98 (SR 35/SR 700)

Limits: 91050000

Project(s): 44317215201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.145 Miles Contract Days: 100

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 06/10/21

Total Proposal Length: 0.145 Miles Contract Execution Days: 5
Special Start Date: 09/13/21
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: N/A

Proposal Budget Estimate: $456,829.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, base work, pavement restoration, signing and
pavement markings, drainage improvements and sidewalk on SR 15 (US 98) from SE 36th Avenue to SE 38th Avenue in
Okeechobee County.

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS -
It is anticipated that the Contract award will be made within 20 days after the Proposals are opened.

Within 5 calendar days, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays, after receipt of the Contract award, execute the
necessary agreements to enter into a Contract with the Department and return the Contract along with a satisfactory Contract
Bond and documentation evidencing all insurance required by 7-13 to the Department's Contracts Office that awarded the
Contract. For each calendar day, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays, the Contractor is late in delivering to the
Department's Contracts Office all required documents in properly executed form, the Department will deduct one day from the
Contract Time. The Department will not be bound by any Proposal until the Department executes the associated Contract.

The Department will execute the Contract within 5 calendar days, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays, after receipt
of the signed Contract, necessary agreements, Contract Bond, and all other required documents from the Contractor.

As an exception to the provisions of this Article, for this Contract, in the event that the Contractor fails to execute the awarded
Contract and to submit an acceptable Contract Bond, as prescribed in 3-5 and 3-6, within 5 calendar days, excluding Saturdays,
Sundays, and State Holidays of receipt of the Contract award, the Department may annul the award, causing the Contractor to
forfeit the Proposal Guaranty to the Department as liquidation of damages sustained. The Department may then award the
Contract to the next lowest responsible Bidder, re-advertise, or accomplish the Work using alternate resources.

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1S52

ALT Item Description Unit Quantity
Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44317215201) LS 1.000
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44317215201) LS 1.000
0102- 2-200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT (44317215201) LS 1.000
0102- 2-300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE (44317215201) LS 1.000
0102- 3- COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY CY 90.000
MAINTENANCE
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN ED 729.000
0102- 61- BUSINESS SIGN EA 4.000
0102-71-13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE LF 96.000
0102- 71- 23 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE LF 96.000
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ALT

Item
0102-74- 1
0102- 78-
0102- 99-
0102-115-
0102-120-

0104- 10- 3
0104- 11-
0104- 15-
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0110- 7- 1
0120- 1-
0120- 6-
0160- 4-
0285-709-
0286- 1-
0327-70- 4
0334- 1-13
0337- 7-83

0425- 1-521
0425- 1-541
0425- 1-589
0425- 1-711
0430-175-118
0430-175-124
0430-175-130
0430-175-218
0430-610-133
0430-886- 30
0522- 2-
0530- 3- 4
0530- 74-
0550- 10-210
0550- 60-226
0570- 1- 2
0710- 11-101
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0706- 1- 1

0710- 90-

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1S52
Description
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TYPE 1l BARRICADE

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS FOR LANE CLOSURES ON TWO-
LANE, TWO-WAY ROADWAYS

SEDIMENT BARRIER

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44317215201)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE

REGULAR EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT

TYPE B STABILIZATION

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09

TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76
-22

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, MODIFY

INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10'

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD
U-ENDWALL, INDEX 261/ 430-011, 1:4 SLOPE, 30"PIPE
MANATEE GRATE FOR 30" PIPE, UNHINGED

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK

RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&l, DITCH LINING

BEDDING STONE

FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES

FENCE GATE , TYPE B, DOUBLE, 24.1-30.0' OPENING
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44317215201)

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE
MARKINGS

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44317215201)
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Unit
ED
EA
ED
ED
ED

LF
LF
EA
EA
AC
AC
LS
SY
EA
CY
CYy
SY
SY

SY
TN
TN

EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
SY
TN
TN
LF
EA
SY
GM
LS

EA

LS

Quantity
2,645.000
501.000
228.000
56.000
38.000

1,191.000
65.000
2.000
2.000
4.650
2.210
1.000
89.000
2.000
258.000
57.000
188.000
143.000
901.000
201.000
99.400
27.600

1.000
5.000
1.000
2.000
181.000
535.000
269.000
8.000
1.000
1.000
89.000
13.300
9.500
277.000
1.000
3,594.000
0.508
1.000

2.000
1.000

Page 8



Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1S52

ALT Item Description Unit Quantity
0711- 15-101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES GM 0.030
WHITE, SOLID, 6"
0711- 15-201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, GM 0.020

YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
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