Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 01210610 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1S52 District:01

Counties: OKEECHOBEE

Road Name: US 98 (SR 35/SR 700)

Limits: 91050000

Project(s): 44317215201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.145 Miles Contract Days: 100

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 06/10/21

Total Proposal Length: 0.145 Miles Contract Execution Days: 5

Special Start Date: 09/13/21
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: N/A

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$456,829.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, base work, pavement restoration, signing and pavement markings, drainage improvements and sidewalk on SR 15 (US 98) from SE 36th Avenue to SE 38th Avenue in Okeechobee County.

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS -

It is anticipated that the Contract award will be made within 20 days after the Proposals are opened.

Within 5 calendar days, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays, after receipt of the Contract award, execute the necessary agreements to enter into a Contract with the Department and return the Contract along with a satisfactory Contract Bond and documentation evidencing all insurance required by 7-13 to the Department's Contracts Office that awarded the Contract. For each calendar day, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays, the Contractor is late in delivering to the Department's Contracts Office all required documents in properly executed form, the Department will deduct one day from the Contract Time. The Department will not be bound by any Proposal until the Department executes the associated Contract.

The Department will execute the Contract within 5 calendar days, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays, after receipt of the signed Contract, necessary agreements, Contract Bond, and all other required documents from the Contractor.

As an exception to the provisions of this Article, for this Contract, in the event that the Contractor fails to execute the awarded Contract and to submit an acceptable Contract Bond, as prescribed in 3-5 and 3-6, within 5 calendar days, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and State Holidays of receipt of the Contract award, the Department may annul the award, causing the Contractor to forfeit the Proposal Guaranty to the Department as liquidation of damages sustained. The Department may then award the Contract to the next lowest responsible Bidder, re-advertise, or accomplish the Work using alternate resources.

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1S52

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 Roadway				
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44317215201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44317215201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 2-200	SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT (44317215201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 2-300	SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE (44317215201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 3-	COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE	CY	90.000
	0102-60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	729.000
	0102-61-	BUSINESS SIGN	EA	4.000
	0102-71-13	TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE	LF	96.000
	0102-71-23	TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE	LF	96.000

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1S52

		Call Order: 001 Proposal: £1552		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	2,645.000
	0102- 78-	TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	501.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	228.000
	0102-115-	TYPE III BARRICADE	ED	56.000
	0102-120-	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS FOR LANE CLOSURES ON TWO- LANE,TWO-WAY ROADWAYS	ED	38.000
	0104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1,191.000
	0104- 11-	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	65.000
	0104- 15-	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	2.000
	0104- 18-	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	2.000
	0107- 1-	LITTER REMOVAL	AC	4.650
	0107- 2-	MOWING	AC	2.210
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (44317215201)	LS	1.000
	0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	89.000
	0110- 7- 1	MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE	EA	2.000
	0120- 1-	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	258.000
	0120- 6-	EMBANKMENT	CY	57.000
	0160- 4-	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	188.000
	0285-709-	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	SY	143.000
	0286- 1-	TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS	SY	901.000
	0327-70-4	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH	SY	201.000
	0334- 1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	TN	99.400
	0337- 7-83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76	TN	27.600
	0425- 1-521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'	EA	1.000
	0425- 1-541	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'	EA	5.000
	0425- 1-589	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, MODIFY	EA	1.000
	0425- 1-711	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10'	EA	2.000
	0430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD	LF	181.000
	0430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD	LF	535.000
	0430-175-130	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD	LF	269.000
	0430-175-218	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD	LF	8.000
	0430-610-133	U-ENDWALL, INDEX 261 / 430-011, 1:4 SLOPE, 30"PIPE	EA	1.000
	0430-886- 30	MANATEE GRATE FOR 30" PIPE, UNHINGED	EA	1.000
	0522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	89.000
	0530- 3- 4	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	TN	13.300
	0530- 74-	BEDDING STONE	TN	9.500
	0550- 10-210	FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES	LF	277.000
	0550- 60-226	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 24.1-30.0' OPENING	EA	1.000
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	3,594.000
	0710- 11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.508
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44317215201)	LS	1.000
Soction		INTIAL CONTINGENCT ANICONT, DO NOT DID (4431/213201)	LO	1.000
Sectio	n 0002 Signing 0706- 1- 1	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE	EA	2.000
	0710- 90-	MARKINGS PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44317215201)	18	1 000
	07 10- 90-	FAINTED FAVEIVIENT IVIARRINGS, FINAL SURFACE (4431/213201)	LS	1.000

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1S52

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0711- 15-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.030
	0711- 15-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.020